

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.20505 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
1.	20.09.2021	<u>CMR, J</u> Petitioners are directed to implead the Station House Officer of Bommuru Police Station, who registered the crime, as a party to the petition in his official capacity as <i>malafides</i> have been attributed against him in his official capacity. Post the matter on 24-09-2021 CMR, J ARR	

--	--	--	--