

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.20505 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
2.	24.09.2021	<u>CMR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2021</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home submits no objection. Therefore, the petition is allowed permitting the petitioners to implead the <i>de facto</i> complainant as respondent 6 in the Writ Petition No.20505 of 2021, as prayed for. CMR, J <u>W.P.No.20505 of 2021</u> I.A.No.2 of 2021 is allowed permitting the petitioners to implead the <i>de facto</i> complainant as respondent 6 in the Writ Petition. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home takes notice for respondents 1 to 3 and requests time to obtain instructions. Issue notice to respondents 4 to 6 returnable in four (4) weeks. CMR, J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2021</u> Having regard to the allegations set out in the F.I.R, this Court is of the considered view that investigation shall go on and the same cannot be	

		interdicted. However, as the offences registered against the petitioners are punishable with less than seven (07) years period of imprisonment, the Investigating Officer shall follow the procedure contemplated under Section 41A Cr.P.C. CMR, J AKN	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--